fiscal year 2023. 

Using the 2021 Framingham Pumper offering unit that is currently in production as a basis for 
this design, with a five percent annual forecasted increase rate year over year, I will forecast the 
cost of a pumper unit in FY23 to be seven hundred sixty thousand, one hundred and -forty five 
dollars. ($760,145.00) This budget price reflects a price increases if this purchase is made after 
January 15th, 2022. 

As for the request of a budget number to support the potential purchase of a new Heavy-Duty 
Rescue Truck, I would forecast this at a price of eight hundred ninety-five thousand, five 
hundred and forty-five dollars. ($895,545.00) 

Please keep in mind this number does not yet reflect any pre-payment discounts. It is however an 
HGAC estimated quote. Which also includes two factory trips for three FFD personal, a 
performance bond and four days of training on each unit. 

Chief, as you well know many factors can come into play between now and the next twelve